

August 1, 2002 thru July 31, 2003 plus three option years

DEPT. OF INTERIOR /USGS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	KINKO'S Lincoln, NE		KINKO'S PREVIOUS CONTRACTOR	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COPYING:					
(a)	Face only (Single-Sided)...per leaf:					
(1)	Format A	8699	0.032	278.37	0.032	278.37
(2)	Format B	8	0.064	0.51	0.064	0.51
(b)	Face and Back (Double-Sided)...per leaf:					
(1)	Format A	2041	0.064	130.62	0.064	130.62
(c)	Black image on Overhead					
	Transparency on Format A.....per image.....	3	0.50	1.50	0.50	1.50
(d)	Color copying on Format A					
(1)	On No. 1 Laser Print....per image.....	185	0.69	127.65	0.79	146.15
(2)	On Overhead Transparency....per image.....	3	2.00	6.00	2.00	6.00
(e)	Color copying on Format B, including cost of					
	No.1 Laser Print.....per image/side.....	0	1.38	0.00	1.58	0.00
(f)	Oversize Copying:					
(1)	Black Image.....per sq. ft.....	25	0.30	7.50	0.30	7.50
(2)	Color Image.....per sq. ft.....	8	6.00	48.00	8.95	71.60
(g)	Tab Dividers,includes Index Stock & drilling:					
(1)	Image on Face only....per divider.....	280	0.25	70.00	0.25	70.00
(2)	Image on Face and Back.....per divider.....	0	0.30	0.00	NB	0.00
II.	ADDITIONAL COSTS:					
(a)	Preflighting a Program Formatted file					
	per page/image.....	1596	NC	0.00	0.50	798.00
(b)	Preflighting a PDF file.....per order.....	7	NC	0.00	10.00	70.00
(c)	The additional cost for White or Colored					
	Vellum Finish Cover 50-65 lbs.					
	for Format A.....per leaf.....	250	0.05	12.50	0.05	12.50
(d)	Clear polyester/vinyl acetate sheet .25 mm					
	(.01" thick).....per sheet.....	44	0.25	11.00	0.20	8.80
(e)	Drill.....per 100 leaves.....	0	1.00	0.00	1.00	0.00
(f)	Stitching:					
(1)	1 stitch in upper left corner...per pamphlet...	39	0.01	0.39	0.01	0.39
(2)	2 side stitches.....per pamphlet.....	471	0.05	23.55	0.05	23.55
(g)	Plastic comb binding of suitable capacity (inc.					
	punching and cost of plastic combs)					
	per copy.....	44	1.50	66.00	1.50	66.00
(h)	Acco-type fasteners.....per copy.....	0	1.00	0.00	1.00	0.00
(i)	Map plates fold from Oversize Copy to 9 x 7-1/2					
	and insert into sleeve.....per copy.....	2	0.50	1.00	0.50	1.00
(j)	Clear plastic sleeve.....per sleeve.....	2	0.25	0.50	0.25	0.50
(k)	Roll Lamination, per foot,both sides....per sq. ft.....	20	0.99	19.80	1.50	30.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$804.89		\$1,722.99
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$804.89		\$1,722.99

AWARDED

Abstracted By: _____

Reviewed By:

Contract Awarded To: